

# **City of Santa Clara**

## **Meeting Agenda**

### **Youth Commission**

Tuesday, November 10, 2020	6:00 PM	Virtual Meeting
----------------------------	---------	-----------------

Pursuant to the provisions of California Governor's Executive Order N-29-20, issued on March 17, 2020, to prevent the spread of COVID-19, the City of Santa Clara has implemented methods for the public to participate remotely:

Via Zoom:

o https://santaclaraca.zoom.us/j/92321902667

Meeting ID: 923 2190 2667 or

o Phone: 1(669) 900-6833

The meeting set-up is in line with the recommendations of the COVID-19 White House Task Force, which notes no more than ten (10) people gathering. The Chair will be present for the meeting with the staff liaison and commissioners participating remotely.

#### CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

#### CONSENT CALENDAR

1.A 20-1052 Youth Commission Minutes of October 13, 2020

**<u>Recommendation</u>**: Approve the Youth Commission Minutes of October 13, 2020.

#### PUBLIC PRESENTATIONS

#### GENERAL BUSINESS

2. 20-1053 Youth Commission FY2020/21 Work Plan & Goals

#### STAFF REPORT

#### **COMMISSIONERS REPORT**

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

The next meeting will be on Tuesday, December 8, 2020.